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BELL

FLOYD

FRANKLIN

HARLAN

HOPKINS

KNOTT

LESLIE

LETCHER

MUHLENBERG

PERRY

PIKE

WEBSTER

WHITLEY

County

8078066

8365458
8365663
8365672
8368078
8368079

8988203

8480267
8480374

8540213
8545029

8600547
8605340
8605414

8660361

8679024

8890167
8895021

8975136

8980603
8980970
8981016
8984615
8987110
8989169
8989188

9175016

9180503

Permit No

MI-12

RN-3
RN-3
MI-12
MA-9
AM-8

SU-2

AM-1
AM-2

MI-38
MI-14

AM-7
MI-3
MI-1

MI-1

MI-19

MI-19
RN-1

MI-13

MI-6
MI-10
RN-4
RN-7
RN-3
MI-1
SU-5

RN-4

AM-1

Type

COVOL FUELS NO 3 LLC

MATT/CO INC
SPURLOCK MINING, LLC
LIBERTY MANAGEMENT LLC
SPURLOCK MINING, LLC
SPURLOCK MINING, LLC

CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC

DIXIE FUEL COMPANY LLC
JRL COAL INC

HOPKINS COUNTY COAL LLC
WARRIOR COAL LLC

B & W RESOURCES INC
KENTUCKY FUEL CORPORATION
CBD RESOURCES, INC.

B & W RESOURCES INC

SAPPHIRE COAL COMPANY

CCU COAL AND CONSTRUCTION, LLC
THE MUHLENBERG COUNTY COAL
COMPANY LLC

BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC

APEX ENERGY INC
PREMIER ELKHORN COAL LLC
LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC
LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC
CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING LLC
OLD KEENE COAL LLC
CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC

WEBSTER COUNTY COAL LLC

JMR RESOURCES, LLC

Permittee

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued

Final
Status

08/05/2020

08/14/2020
08/24/2020
08/14/2020
08/14/2020
08/14/2020

08/20/2020

08/12/2020
08/03/2020

08/14/2020
08/21/2020

08/14/2020
08/25/2020
08/19/2020

08/31/2020

08/14/2020

08/14/2020
08/14/2020

08/14/2020

08/14/2020
08/24/2020
08/17/2020
08/17/2020
08/26/2020
08/24/2020
08/24/2020

08/31/2020

08/14/2020

Final Date

MIDDLESBORO

PIKEVILLE
HAZARD
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
HAZARD

FRANKFORT REGION

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE

HAZARD
HAZARD
HAZARD

HAZARD

HAZARD

MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE

HAZARD

PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

MADISONVILLE

MIDDLESBORO

Regional Office


