Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC DNR

Surface Mining Information System

Permits Issue or Denied

August 2020

Page 1 of 1

11/18/2020

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
BELL	8078066	MI-12	COVOL FUELS NO 3 LLC	Issued	08/05/2020	MIDDLESBORO
FLOYD	8365458 8365663 8365672 8368078 8368079	RN-3 RN-3 MI-12 MA-9 AM-8	MATT/CO INC SPURLOCK MINING, LLC LIBERTY MANAGEMENT LLC SPURLOCK MINING, LLC SPURLOCK MINING, LLC	Issued Issued Issued Issued Issued	08/14/2020 08/24/2020 08/14/2020 08/14/2020 08/14/2020	PIKEVILLE HAZARD PIKEVILLE PIKEVILLE HAZARD
FRANKLIN	8988203	SU-2	CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC	Issued	08/20/2020	FRANKFORT REGION
HARLAN	8480267 8480374	AM-1 AM-2	DIXIE FUEL COMPANY LLC JRL COAL INC	Issued Issued	08/12/2020 08/03/2020	MIDDLESBORO MIDDLESBORO
HOPKINS	8540213 8545029	MI-38 MI-14	HOPKINS COUNTY COAL LLC WARRIOR COAL LLC	Issued Issued	08/14/2020 08/21/2020	MADISONVILLE MADISONVILLE
KNOTT	8600547 8605340 8605414	AM-7 MI-3 MI-1	B & W RESOURCES INC KENTUCKY FUEL CORPORATION CBD RESOURCES, INC.	Issued Issued	08/14/2020 08/25/2020 08/19/2020	HAZARD HAZARD HAZARD
LESLIE	8660361	MI-1	B & W RESOURCES INC	Issued	08/31/2020	HAZARD
LETCHER	8679024	MI-19	SAPPHIRE COAL COMPANY	Issued	08/14/2020	HAZARD
MUHLENBERG	8890167 8895021	MI-19 RN-1	CCU COAL AND CONSTRUCTION, LLC THE MUHLENBERG COUNTY COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued Issued	08/14/2020 08/14/2020	MADISONVILLE MADISONVILLE
PERRY	8975136	MI-13	BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC	Issued	08/14/2020	HAZARD
PIKE	8980603 8980970 8981016 8984615 8987110 8989169 8989188	MI-6 MI-10 RN-4 RN-7 RN-3 MI-1 SU-5	APEX ENERGY INC PREMIER ELKHORN COAL LLC LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING LLC OLD KEENE COAL LLC CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC	Issued Issued Issued Issued Issued Issued Issued	08/14/2020 08/24/2020 08/17/2020 08/17/2020 08/26/2020 08/24/2020 08/24/2020	PIKEVILLE PIKEVILLE PIKEVILLE PIKEVILLE PIKEVILLE PIKEVILLE
WEBSTER	9175016	RN-4	WEBSTER COUNTY COAL LLC	Issued	08/31/2020	MADISONVILLE
WHITLEY	9180503	AM-1	JMR RESOURCES, LLC	Issued	08/14/2020	MIDDLESBORO